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ACADEMIC SENATE

Curriculum Committee

Agenda
November 3, 2015
President’'s Board Room

CALL TO ORDER and Presence of a Quorum 7 (1/2 of 13 voting members)

PUBLIC COMMENTS Guests are welcome and invited to contribute to discussion on agenda items. Notify Committee
Chair in advance.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA - will be approved as submitted if there are no objections. Due at least
72 hours prior to meeting with attachments.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES - Minutes of October 15 and 29, 2015 meetings

ACTION - (8 needed for voting - V2 plus 1)

A) Consent Agenda
1. Course Modification:

1.
2,
3.

10.
1.
12
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

ABE-320D
ABE-323A
ABE-323B

CIS-005
CIs-011

CISs-017

DANC-015
HS-062
HS-065
HS-066
HS-067
J-010
MUS-002
MUS-005
MUS-050A
MUS-050B
RTV-006
VN-010L

Fundamentals of English

American Literature

World Literature

Update course outline and textbooks.

Computer Survival Skills
Current Topics in Technology
Periodic Review: update textbooks, SLOs and assignments.

Business Data Management with Microsoft Access

Periodic Review: modify Title from: Reeerds Management with Microsoft Access
to: Business Data Management with Microsoft Access; modify catalog and schedule
description, assignments, and update textbooks.

History of Dance

Your Living Body

Basic Pharmacology

Home Health Aide

Introduction to Med/Dosage Calculations
Magazine Writing & Production

Music Theory II

History of Rock ‘n’ Roll

Beginning Jazz/Rock Guitar
Intermediate Jazz/Rock Guitar
Introduction to Film

Vocational Nursing I Lab

Periodic Review: modify catalog description, update textbooks, SLOs, assignments, and
complete content review.

B) Unfinished Business

a. RE-001

Introduction to Recreation & Sport Management

Change title from: Introduction to Cemmunity Recreation to: Introduction to Recreation & Sport
Management, modify catalog description, SLOs and change textbook.
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C) Course Reactivation
ENG-018

D) New Courses
GS-010

b. GS-011

Poetry CSI (3 units, 54 lecture hours)
Prerequisite: ENG-001A

COD GE: Area C3 (Arts, Humanities & Culture)
Distance Education: YES

Introduction to Global Studies (3 units, 54 lecture hours) (C-ID GLST 101)
Advisory: ENG-071 and PS-001

COD GE: Area C2 (Social and Behavioral Sciences)

Distance Education: YES

Global Issues (3 units, 54 lecture hours) (C-ID GLST 102)
Advisory: GS-010, ENG-071 and PS-001

COD GE: Area C2 (Social and Behavioral Sciences)
Distance Education: YES

E) Course Modification
VN-010

Discussion -

Vocational Nursing I
Update materials fee to reflect current cost of nurse kits; update textbooks.

A) Student Learning Outcomes (SLOs)

B) Distance Education

C) SB 440 Associate Degree for Transfer (ADT) Update

Information -

A) Courses for Curriculum Approval on Hold (as of October 30, 2015 at 12:30pm)
Awaiting for School Dean’s Review:

1.

Administrative Office Assistant Certificate of Achievement (modification)
Administrative Office Professional Certificate of Achievement (modification)

Computer Information Systems Certificate of Achievement (modification)

Archaeology, Introduction to Prehistory

US History through Reconstruction to Present

Introduction to Media Writing for Film, TV and Web

1. ART-026 Gallery Management

2.

3.

4. Computer Information Systems AS Degree (modification)
5.

6. Engineering AS Degree (modification)

Awaiting for Department Chair’s Approval:

1. ANTH-003

2. HIST-003 History of World Civilization I

3. HIST-004 History of World Civilization II

4. HIST-017 US History through Reconstruction
5. HIST-018

6. HIST-023 Latin American History

7. HIST-036 Counseling Diverse Population

8. PS-003 Introduction to Political Theory
9. RTV-008 Contemporary World Film

10. RTV-009

Awaiting for Course Author Changes:

1. ART-010 Introduction to Art

2. ART-029 Introduction to Crafts

3. ART-030A Introduction to Photography

4. ART-031 Introduction to Digital Art

5. HIST-005 History of Western Civilization I
6. HIST-006 History of Western Civilization II
7. J-003A News, Reporting & Writing

8. MATH-062A,B Skills for College Success
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4. Scheduled for Technical Review:

AJ-005A
AJ-016
BUMA-009
FIRE-001
FIRE-002
FIRE-003
FIRE-004
FIRE-005
FIRE-007
0. FIRE-008

SPReNOO R LN

VIII. Good of the Order

IX. Adjournment

Community and the Justice System

Narcotics Control

Retail Merchandise Management

Principles of Emergency Services

Fire Prevention

Fire Protection Equipment & Systems

Bldg. Construction for Fire Protection

Fire Behavior & Combustion

Principle of Fire & Emergency Services Safety & Survival
Firefighting Strategies & tactics
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